506952509 11/01/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6999347

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KILLER BEE, LLC	10/07/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KILLER BEE ENTERPRISES, LLC	
Street Address:	12044 NORTH LAMONT DRIVE	
City:	FOUNTAIN HILLS	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85268	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14661880
Application Number:	15201554
Application Number:	16582382
Application Number:	17142594
Application Number:	17145708

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

 Phone:
 480-991-3435

 Email:
 mg@pgpct.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL W. GOLTRY

Address Line 1: 10643 NORTH FRANK LLOYD WRIGHT BLVD.

Address Line 2: SUITE 201

Address Line 4: SCOTTSDALE, ARIZONA 85259

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6173-01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL W. GOLTRY	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael W. Goltry/	
DATE SIGNED:	TE SIGNED: 11/01/2021	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

PATENT 506952509 REEL: 057979 FRAME: 0411

Total Attachments: 2

source=2021-10-07 EXECUTED PATENT ASSIGNMENT, 6173-01 (00126456xD3C73)#page1.tif source=2021-10-07 EXECUTED PATENT ASSIGNMENT, 6173-01 (00126456xD3C73)#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 057979 FRAME: 0412

ASSIGNMENT

KILLER BEE, LLC, an Arizona Limited Liability Company residing in Fountain Hills, AZ, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention COMPUTER STORE OF POSTS FOR POSTING TO USER WEBPAGES OF SOCIAL NETWORKING SERVICES FROM A CONTENT PROVIDER FOR EXPANDING COMMERCIAL ADVERTISING AT THE USER WEBPAGES and as described and/or claimed in Application No. 14/661,880 for Letters Patent of the United States of America, filed on March 18, 2015, and the invention CALENDAR WITH CALENDRICALLY CATALOGUED POSTS TO ONLINE SOCIAL NETWORKING PLATFORMS, AND METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR CALENDRICALLY CATALOGUING POSTS TO ONLINE SOCIAL NETWORKING PLATFORMS and as described and/or claimed in Application No. 15/201,554 for Letters Patent of the United States of America, filed on July 4, 2016 (hereinafter collectively "the Patents").

For valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which KILLER BEE ENTERPRISES, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Arizona, having an address at 12044 North Lamont Drive, Fountain Hills, AZ 85268, acknowledges, KILLER BEE, LLC, has sold and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto KILLER BEE ENTERPRISES, LLC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents and all improvements thereon, in and to the Applications for Letters Patents thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon the inventions and applications, including divisionals, continuations, and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which have and may be granted and issued on the inventions and applications, or any of them, in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment.

KILLER BEE, LLC, also agrees, at the request of KILLER BEE ENTERPRISES, LLC, to execute any and all applications for Letters Patent for the invention, execute any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that KILLER BEE ENTERPRISES, LLC may deem necessary or de-sirable to obtain Letters Patent on the inventions, to secure the grant of such Letters Patent and to protect and vest in KILLER BEE ENTERPRISES, LLC, the undivided interests in the right, title and interest in the inventions, applications and Letters Patent.

KILLER BEE, LLC, authorizes and empowers KILLER BEE ENTERPRISES, LLC, its successors and assigns to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, Letters Patent for the inventions before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for Letters Patent can be so made or letters patent so obtained.

00126115.1

Page 1 of 2

Date: 10/7/21__

Mary Ann Torgerson, Manager KULER BEE, LLC

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State of Arizona Country of U.S.A

On 10-07-2021, before me, David William Cabral, (date)

personally appeared, Mary Ann Torgerson, Manager, KILLER BEE, LLC, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person or entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

DAVID WILLIAM CABRAL Notary Aublic - Arizona Maricopa Courty Contrinssion # 573220 My Contrin. Expires Nov 6, 2023

(seal)

WITNESS my hand and official seal

Mulher Celsal (notary signature)

00126115.1

RECORDED: 11/01/2021

Page 2 of 2